The Court’s Final Judgment states, inter alia, that “Defendants Evolve Bank and Trust, 

Adam Vinoskey, and the Adam Vinoskey Trust are jointly and severally liable for the amount the 

Sentry ESOP overpaid for Adam Vinoskey’s stock, in the amount of six million, five hundred and 

two thousand, five hundred dollars and zero cents ($6,502,500.00).” Dkt. 220. If Evolve had any 

confusion as to whom to tender the $6,502,500.00 following the Court’s Final Judgment, the 

Secretary issued a letter to Evolve following entry of Final Judgment requesting evidence “that 

these funds have been restored to the Sentry Equipment Erectors, Inc.